Statistical Summary

May 2025
Federal Order No. 6
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

6/10/2025 3:08:55 PM

164,115,379
32,339,944
2,000,172
2,070,060

200,525,555

3.825032%
81.84%
6,468,566

849,966
4,410,911
237,137

5,498,014

3,347
0
342

3,689

9,448,530
539,002
56,340
8,104,698

18,148,570

224,175,828

7,008,219
166,510,581
478,672
416,403

174,413,875
2.333733%
5,626,254

4,410,910
17,717,432
15,164,862

37,293,204
9.116846%

0
1,958,214
98,298

2,056,512
7.325170%

5,641,166
196,723
2,686,007
801,929



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

May 2025
Federal Order No. 6

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

6/10/2025 3:08:55 PM

1,086,412

10,412,237

6.902321%
224,175,828



