## Statistical Summary May 2025 Federal Order No. 6

	Federal Order No. 6	
Receipts:		
Producer Milk Class I		
Class I		164,115,379
Class III		32,339,944
Class IV		2,000,172
0103517	Total Producer Milk	2,070,060 200,525,555
		0.0050000/
	Average Butterfat Test	3.825032%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	81.84%
Other Source Milk	Daily Average Receipts	6,468,566
		849,966
Class II		4,410,911
Class IV		237,137
	Total Other Source Milk	5,498,014
Overage		
Overage Class II		3,347
Class III		0,041
Class IV		342
	Total Overage	3,689
Opening Inventory	,	
Class I		9,448,530
Class II		539,002
Class III		56,340
Class IV		8,104,698
	Total Opening Inventory	18,148,570
	Total Receipts	224,175,828
Itilization:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		7,008,219
Route Disposition Class I		166,510,581
Shrinkage		478,672
Transfers and Diversions to No	onpool Plants	416,403
	Total Class I Utilization	174,413,875
	Average Butterfat Test	2.333733%
	Daily Average Utilization	5,626,254
Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce		
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		4,410,910
Used To Produce/Other Uses		17,717,432
		15,164,862
	Total Class II Utilization	37,293,204
Class III Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	9.116846%
Shrinkage		0
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,958,214
Used To Produce/Other Uses		98,298
	Total Class III Utilization	2,056,512
	Average Butterfat Test	7.325170%
Class IV Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	7.325170%
Inventory	Average Butterfat Test	5,641,166
Inventory Nonfluid Used To Fortify	Average Butterfat Test	
Inventory		5,641,166

## Statistical Summary May 2025 Federal Order No. 6

	1,086,412
Total Class IV Utilization	10,412,237
Average Butterfat Test	6.902321%
Total Utilization	224,175,828